	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435029	B. WING		C 01/23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
	SEBUD COUNTRY CAR	CENTED		126 S LOGAN AVE	
AVERARU	JSEBUD COUNTRY CAR			GREGORY, SD 57533	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0	
	CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w The area surveyed w Rosebud Country Car	urvey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long as conducted on 1/23/24. as resident abuse. Avera re Center was found not in ollowing requirements: F609			
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged Y CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)(§483.12(c) In response neglect, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, negle mistreatment, includir source and misappro- are reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, of the events that cause abuse and do not res the administrator of th officials (including to the adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures.	(i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides -term care facilities) in e law through established	F 60	9 DON or their designee will update Abus Prohibition and Procedures, clarifying reporting requirements and procedures 2/7/24. DON or their designee will provi mandatory in-service on updated Abuse Prohibition and Procedures by 2/7/24. I their designee will audit incident reports Friday for reportable events meeting the reporting framework of the State for one month starting 2/11/24. Results will be reported to the administrator at the qua QA meeting. If 100% compliance is me incident reports will be audited weekly f months by IDT or their designee. If compliance is still achieve facility will th review monthly up to six more months t ensure compliance. Results will docume on the monthly QA spreadsheet and wil reported to the administrator at the qua QA meetings.	by AT by ide b DT or s Mon- e e rterly et for 6 en o ented II be
			_		
LABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Anthony Timanus

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

2/8/2024

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435029	B. WING				_ 23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVERA RO	DSEBUD COUNTRY CAR	ECENTER			126 S LOGAN AVE GREGORY, SD 57533		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on review of th Department of Health interview, and policy r ensure an allegation of one of one sampled r within the required tim the time that the provi allegation. Findings include: 1. Review of SD DOH following: *On 1/11/24 at 7:52 p allegation to certified that CNA D had sexua -CNA E reported the a nurse (RN) F. *On 1/12/24 at 2:15 p allegation to the SD D Interview on 1/23/24 at administrator A regard revealed the following *First became aware allegation on 1/12/24 *He was not aware th have been considered to have been reported hours after becoming Interview on 1/23/24 at telephone conference *On 1/11/24 CNA E h resident 20 had made above.	e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced the South Dakota (SD DOH) online report, review, the provider failed to of sexual abuse made by esident (20), was reported the frame of two hours from ider was made aware of the I online report revealed the .m. resident 20 reported an nursing assistant (CNA) E ally abused her. allegation to registered .m. RN B submitted the OOH online reporting system. at 1:38 p.m. with ding the above allegation	F	60\$	9		

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

		MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		0. 0938-03
ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	· · /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С
		435029	B. WING	01/	01/23/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	DSEBUD COUNTRY CAR			126 S LOGAN AVE		
				GREGORY, SD 57533		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 2	F 60	9		
		e to director of nursing				
		ing of 1/11/24, she could not				
	recall the time of the					
	-DON G had stated to her there was nothing to					
	corroborate that the incident had happened, and that she would "follow up" the next day.					
		up the next day.				
	DON G was not available for an interview during					
	the survey period.					
	Review of the provider's April 2016 Abuse					
		Procedure revealed:				
	*"Reporting suspecte					
		to report suspected abuse,				
		misappropriation of property				
		ming a suspicion; failure to				
		rrective action in addition to of Nursing of negligence if				
		wledge but did not report				
	concern."					
	-"Mandatory reportab	le (as outlined in state				
		e reported to the Dept.				
		th within 24 hours of forming or neglect and must include				
		n and report within 5 days; if				
	the suspected abuse					
	serious bodily in jury	the report will be made				
	within two hours of fo neglect."	rming suspicion of abuse or				
F 610	-	Correct Alleged Violation	F 61	0 All incident reports will be audite	d by the IDT at	
SS=D	-	-		their daily morning meeting for o facility investigation and prevent	ompletion of	3/8/24
		se to allegations of abuse,		abuse, neglect, mistreatment wh	nile	
	neglect, exploitation, must:	or mistreatment, the facility		investigation is going on for one of these audits will be document monthly QA spreadsheet and wi	ed on the	
	§483.12(c)(2) Have evidence that all alleged			quarterly to the administrator at		
	8483.12(c)(2) Have e	vidence that all alleged		QA meeting.	and quarterry	

Facility ID: 0017

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435029	B. WING _			C 01/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVERA R	OSEBUD COUNTRY CAR	RECENTER		126 S LOGAN AVE GREGORY, SD 57533			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	§483.12(c)(3) Preven neglect, exploitation, investigation is in pro- §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the a designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on review of th Department of Health interview, and policy of ensure an allegation of one of one sampled r certified nursing assist thoroughly investigate 1. Review of the SD If the following: *On 1/11/24 at approv 20 reported an allega assistant (CNA) E that abused her. -CNA E had reported nurse (RN) F. *The provider submitt DOH online reporting p.m. Interview on 1/23/24 ar regarding the above r *Had thought the she the investigation.	t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress. the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken. T is not met as evidenced the South Dakota (SD DOH) online report, review, the provider failed to of sexual abuse made by esident (20) against a stant (CNA) (D) was ed. Findings include: DOH online report revealed kimately 7:45 p.m. resident tion to certified nursing at CNA D had sexually the allegation to registered red that allegation to the SD system on 1/12/24 at 2:15	F 6	Investigate, prevent and correcting allegations has been added to the Prohibition Procedure Policy. All s trained and educated on this polic 2/7/24 mandatory in service. The s DON, and MDS coordinator will be investigations procedure per the u was discussed and reviewed at our meeting on 2/6/24.	Abuse taff will be y at the administrato e in charge c y. Proper updated polic	of	

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					RINTED: 02/01/202 FORM APPROVEI MB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435029		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 01/23/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVERA ROSEBUD COUNTRY CARE CENTER				STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				126 S LOGAN AVE GREGORY, SD 57533				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	435029 PF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A ROSEBUD COUNTRY CARE CENTER O SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	510				

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	435029		B. WING				C 23/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVERA RO	DSEBUD COUNTRY CAR	E CENTER		126 S LOGAN AVE GREGORY, SD 57533				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 610	telephone conference (DON) G on the even recall the time of the r -DON G stated to RN corroborate" that the i that she would "take o DON G was not in the 1/11/24. *RN F allowed CNA D shift that evening. -She did not initiate a alleged sexual abuse -She had 5not notified against him. DON G was not availat the survey period. Review of the provide Prohibition Policy and *"Reporting suspected -"All staff is expected neglect, exploitation, f immediately upon for report will result in con notification to Board o nursing staff had know concern." -"Mandatory reportab regulation) need to be [Department] of Healt suspicions of abuse of follow up investigation the suspected abuse	 to director of nursing ing of 1/11/24, she could not notification. F there was "nothing to ncident had happened, and care of it tomorrow". the facility the evening of to continue working his in investigation regarding the d CNA D of the allegation able for an interview during able for an interview during r's April 2016 Abuse Procedure revealed: d abuse and neglect" to report suspected abuse, misappropriation of property ming a suspicion; failure to rrective action in addition to of Nursing of negligence if wledge but did not report te (as outlined in state e reported to the Dept. h within 24 hours of forming or neglect and must include n and report within 5 days; if or neglect resulted in the report will be made within 	F	610				

Facility ID: 0017

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6